








M4W41-SLF-08-643

ATTACHMENT 2

NARRATIVE

Consisting of 4 pages
Including cover page

4 of 127












M4W41-SLF-08-643

ATTACHMENT 3

ISSUE RESOLUTION FORM

Consisting of 2 pa
Including coverp _

8 of 127






M4W41-SLF-08-643

ATTACHMENT 4

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Consisting of 84 pages
Including cover page

10 of 127












41214
41214
¢ 214
41214
41214
41214
41214
41214

SAME _E
SPK-RPD
SURR
SAMPLE
SURR
SAME™ E
SUREK
SAMPLE
SURR
SAMPLE
SURR

WO8GR0O1076
WOB8GR01076
WO8BGR0O1076
WOBGR01084
WO08GR01084
WOBGR01085
W08GR01085
W08GR0O1086
WO0BGR0O1086
W08GR0O1087
WO8GR01087

VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
VOA

Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground

Water
Wat -
Water
Water
Water
Water
Waterxr
Water
V -exr
Watexr
Waterxr

cotection
~ot i
Protection
cotection
rotection
cotection
rotection
rotection
rotection
Protection
rotection

14 of 127

































































































































WSCF |

ALYTICAL LABORATORY QC REP(C T

Department:  Organic

SDG Number: WSCF20080847
Matrix: SOLID
Test: SW-846 8270C Semi-Vols

T% Analvta

rau e

MSD Nitrobenzene-d5(Surr)
MSD 4-Nitrophe!

MSD Pentachlorophenol

MSD Phenol-d5{Surr)

MSD Pyrene

MSD 2,4,6-Tribromophenol{Surr)
MSD Terphenyl-d14{Surr)

SPK-RPD 1,2,4-Trichiorobenzene
SPK-RPD 1,4-Dichlorobenzene
SPK-RPD 2,4-Dinitrotoluene
SPK-RPD 2-Fluorophenol{Surr)
SPK-RPD Acenaphthene

SPK-RPD 4-Chloro-3-methyiphenol
SPK-RPD 2-Chlorophenol

SPK-RPD N-Nitrosodi-n-dipropylamine
SPK-RPD 2-Fluorabiphenyl(Surr)
SPK-RPD Phenol

SPK-RPD Nitrobenzene-d5(Surr)
SPK-RPD 4-Nitrophenot

SPK-RPD Pentachlorophenol
SPK-RPD  Phenol-d5(Surr)

SPK-RPD Pyrene

SPK-RPD 2,4,6-Tribromophenol(Surr)
SPK-RPD Terphenyl-d14(Surr)

L ID: WO8GRO01075

BATCH QC ASSOCIATED WITH SAMPLE

SURR 2-Fluorophenol{Surr)
SURR : arobiphenyl(Surr)

CAS # QC
108-95-2 738u.v
4165-60-0 4904.8
100-02-7 6615.4
87-86-5 6594.1
4165-62-2 4740.8
129-00-0 5471.2
118-79-6 4730.5
98904-43-9 5552.1
120-82-1 112.000
106-46-7 108.000
121-14-2 107.000
367-12-4 105.000
83-32-9 116.000
59-50-7 111.000
95-57-8 108.000
621-64-7 117.000
321-60-8 111.000
108-95-2 111.000
4165-60-0 111.000
100-02-7 99.700
87-86-5 99.300
4165-62-2 107.000
129-00-0 124.000
118-79-6 107.000
98904-43-9 125.000
367-12-4 4275.3
321-60-8 4283.0
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% Recov
Bl

R
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[PTRVVY
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125.000
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120.000

122.000

Sample Date: 03/26/08
Receive Date:04/15/08
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WSCF ANALYTICAL LABORATORY QC REP( Departme Raq stry
SDG Number: WSCF20080847
Matrix: SOl ) Sample 0 1
Test: Strontium 89/90 Receive :05/01
QC Lower RPD Analvsis
Type Analyte CAS # QC Found QC Yield U s Limit
Lab ID: WO8(C 1131
BATCH QC AS  'IATED WITH SAMPLE
pupP Sr-85 Tracer by Beta Counting SR85 93.9 93.900 % Recov 30.000 05/07/08
DUP Strontium-89/90 SR-RAD uU-1.0 RPD n/a 20.000 05/07/08
BATCH QC
BLANK Sr-85 Tracer by Beta Counting SR85 97 97.000 % Recov 30.000 1 05/07/08
BLANK Strontium-89/90 10098-97-2 U-8.2E-01 n/a pCilg -10.000 05/07/08
LCS Sr-85 Tracer by Beta Counting SRB5 90.5 90.500 % Recov 30.000 1 05/07/08
LCS Strontium-89/90 10098-97-2 75.6 107.807 % Recov 80.000 1 05/07/08
©©
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